

COTTON UNIVERSITY

Office of the Academic Registrar Panbazar, Guwahati, Assam-781001

www.cottonuniversity.ac.in

81

No: CU/Acad/PHD-VIVA/2021/196/

Date: 31/01/2024

NOTIFICATION

The following research scholars are hereby declared to have qualified for the Degree of Doctor of Philosophy (PhD) of Cotton University in the subject and topic of research as mentioned below, as per the Vice Chancellor's approval Dated 31st January 2024.

SI. No.	Name of the Candidate	Subject/ Department	Faculty	Guide/ Supervisor	Topic of Research/ Title of the Thesis
1.	PARBIN REZINA SULTANA	Arabic, Persian & Urdu	Languages, Literature And Linguistics	Dr. Noor Uddin Ahmed	INCORPORATION OF ARABIC WORDS INTO ASSAMESE JOURNALISM: A LINGUISTIC STUDY
2.	AMLAN JYOTI KALITA	Chemistry	Physical, Chemical And Mathematical Sciences	Dr. Ankur Kanti Guha	IN SILICO DESIGN AND STRUCTURAL ANALYSIS OF SOME PLANAR HYPERCOORDINATE CLUSTERS AND VIABILITY OF QUADRUPLE BONDING WITH MAIN GROUP ELEMENTS
3.	ABHILASH KAUSHIK	English	Languages, Literature And Linguistics	Dr. Merry Baruah Bora	IN PURSUIT OF A VISION OF LIFE : EXPLORING SPATIALITY, BODY AND HISTORY IN SELECT NOVELS BY KAZUO ISHIGURO

The Degree will be conferred at the next convocation of the University. This notification has been issued subject to an ex post facto approval of the Executive Council of Cotton University, as authorized vide Resolution No. EC/2023/26/02 of the Council dated 08/02/2023.

Memo No. CU/ACAD/PHD-VIVA/2021/196/ 82-105

Academic Registrar Date : 31/01/2024

Notification uploaded in the University WEBSITE as intimation to :

- 1. The Secretary, University Grants Commission, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002.
- 2. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Dept. of Education, Assam Sachivalaya, Dispur, Guwahati-06.
- 3. Pro Vice-Chancellor, Cotton University.
- 4. All Deans, Cotton University.
- 5. The Registrars of all Indian Universities.
- 6. Director, Social Documentation Centre, I.S.I.C.S.S.R, 25, Feroze Shah Road, New Delhi-110001.
- 7. Director of Higher Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-09.
- 8. Members of Executive Council, Cotton University.
- 9. The Secretary, Association of Indian Universities, AIU, House, 16 Kotla Marg, New Delhi-110002.
- 10. Secretary, Assam Public Service Commission, Khanapara, Guwahati, Assam 781022.
- 11. Addl. Secretary to Govt. of Assam, Chancellor's Secretariat, Raj Bhawan, Guwahati-1.
- 12. PS to Vice-Chancellor, Cotton University.
- 13. PS to Registrar, Cotton University.
- 14. Coordinator, IQAC, Cotton University.
- 15. All respective Guides/Co-Guides of candidates concerned.
- 16. The candidates concerned.
- 17. Respective Examiners of the PhD Thesis.
- 18. Finance Officer, Cotton University.
- 19. Controller of Examinations, Cotton University.
- 20. Librarian, Cotton University.
- 21. Superintendent, Cotton University, (with a request for intimation to the Certificate Branch)
- 22. CSM, for uploading the notification to the Cotton University website.
- 23. Office file.